An ordinance concerning the annexation of adjacent and contiguous territory.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA:

SECTION 1: That the following described territory be, and the same is, hereby annexed to and declared a part of the City of Bloom-ington, Indiana, to-wit:

Beginning at a point on the now existing corporation line, said point being the Northwest corner of Lot No. 14 in Edgemont Park Addition; thence East to the Northeast corner of Lot No. 14 in said Addition; thence North to the Northeast corner of Lot No. 15 in said Addition; thence East to the Northeast Corner of Lot No. 26 in said Addition; thence South to the Southeast corner of Lot No. 30 in said Addition; thence West for a distance of 22.5 feet and to a point due North from the Northeast corner of Lot No. 9 in Cox Addition; thence South to the Southeast corner of Lot No. 12 in said Cox addition; thence West to the Southeast corner of Lot No. 5 in said Cox Addition and the existing corporation line; thence North on and along said corporation line to the point of beginning at the Northwest corner of Lot No. 14 in Edgemont Park Addition.

SECTION 2: BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, that the boundaries of the City of Bloomington shall be and the same are hereby declared to be extended so as to include all of the real estate hereinabove described as a part of the City of Bloomington, Indiana,

This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, promulgation, publication and approval by the Mayor.

Passed and adopted by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, on the 19th day of October, 1967.

Charles J. Faris, President of the Council

Attest:

Marian H. Tardy, City Clerk

Presented by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Indiana on the 20th day of October, 1967.

## Marian H. Tardy, City Clerk

This ordinance approved and signed by me on the 23rd day of October, 1967 at the hour of 7:30 O'clock P.M.

J⁄ohn Hooker Mayor

Attest:

Marian H. Tardy, City Clerk

Introduced by:

Referred to Council Committee:

Committee Chairman

Approved as to legality:

James R. Cotner, City Attorney